

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13792/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2002 in AN No. 699/2002 & AN No. 2749/2000 & AN No. 2750/2000 & ON No. 3253/2002 of CENTRAL EXCISE & GOLD APPLLETTE TRIBUNAL)

COMMNR.OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EX.AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAR COTTON MILLS (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 13404 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 13916 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 17076 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 22231-22247 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S.Rao,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati,adv.

Ms.Bina Gupta,adv.

Mrs.Divya Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time granted for filing
substituted application.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER